



facility (please check one)

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

BASELINE STORM WATER GENERAL PERMIT RE-COVERAGE FORM

FOR COVERAGE UNDER MISSISSIPPI'S REISSUED
BASELINE GENERAL PERMIT MSR00
GENERAL NPDES COVERAGE NO. MSR00 2225

INSTRUCTIONS

The submittal of this form is required to receive coverage under the reissued Baseline General Permit. This form must be completed and returned to the address printed at the bottom of page 2 within 45 days of the date of the Letter of Instruction for Re-Coverage.

The signatory of this form must be the owner or operator who is the current coverage recipient (i.e., not the environmental consultant). The coverage recipient is responsible for permit compliance.

Re-submittal of the Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) is not required, even if amendments must be added to meet new permit conditions. However, amendments to the SWPPP must be submitted with the "Re-Coverage Form" if there has been a change in design, construction, operation, or maintenance of the facility, which may increase the discharge of pollutants to waters of the State or the SWPPP proves to be ineffective in controlling storm water pollutants.

If the facility is out of business or no longer a regulated facility, please request termination of coverage by completing the Request for Termination (RFT) Form found in the Baseline Forms Package. Facilities that continue to discharge wastewater without applicable permit coverage are in violation of state law.

Do not submit this form if submitting a "Request for Termination" (RFT).

The Certificate of Coverage should be mailed to: wner/operator

Do not submit this form if submitting a "No Exposure Certification."

ALL FORM BLANKS MUST BE COMPLETED (enter "NA" if not applicable).

COVE	RAGE RECIPIENT INFORMAT	ION
Shiver Nolan CONTACT NAME & POSITION:	n, Senior Compliance Administrator	
COMPANY NAME:	ucts LLC	
STREET OR P.O. BOX: Post Office Box 4324		
Houston CITY:	STATE: Texas	ZIP: 77210
PHONE NUMBER (713.381.6595	SNolan@eprod.com	

FACILITY INFORMATION

ONTACT NAME & POSITION:	Shiver Nolan, Senior C				
ONTACT PHONE NUMBER	3 381.6595	EMAIL: SNolan@ep	rod.com		
RIMARY STANDARD INDUSTR 4226 Special Wareho	MAL CLASSIFICATION (busing and Storage, Not	•	PTION OF INDUST	TRIAL ACTIV	/ITY:
HYSICAL SITE ADDRESS:	STREET: 20	2096 Norm	connell	Dr	
Aberdeen	COUNTY: Monroe			ZIP: 39	130
ROVIDE THE COORDINATES (ATITUDE: 33 degrees 48 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	ninutes 30 seconds	LONGITUDE:		minutes 1.3	seconds
S RECEIVING STREAM ON M				YES	NO
IAS A TMDL BEEN ESTABLISH		C CTDE A M CECMENT		YES	MNO
					20.10
STORM	WATER POLLUT	ION PREVENTION	PLAN (SWPP	PP)	
. IS A COPY OF THE SWPPP AT	THE PERMITTED SITE	?		X YES	NO
IS A COPY OF THE SWPPP AT IS THE SWPPP UP-TO-DATE IF NO, PLEASE ATTACH REC	AND EFFECTIVE IN CON	TROLLING STORM WA			□ NO
IS THE SWPPP UP-TO-DATE	AND EFFECTIVE IN CON QUIRED SWPPP AMENDM is document and all attachm led personnel property gatherstem, or these persons directive, accurate and complete of fine and imprisonment for then coverage is terminated to permit. I understand that of overage is in violation of state	TROLLING STORM WAS IENTS (see Instructions or sents were prepared under- ered and evaluated the info- city responsible for gatheri- b. I am aware that there are for knowing violations. the facility is no longer auti- discharging pollutants in at- tic law.	my direction or supermation submitted. Ing the information, to significant penaltic sorized to discharge	S? YES Ervision in acco Based on my i the information s for submittin	NO retance with a number of the submitted g false
is THE SWPPP UP-TO-DATE A IF NO, PLEASE ATTACH REC certify under penalty of law that thi yestem designed to assure that qualifierson or persons who manage the sy he best of my knowledge and belief, aformation, including the possibility further certify that I understand wi adustrial activity under this general waters of the state without NPDES co	AND EFFECTIVE IN CON QUIRED SWPPP AMENDM is document and all attachm led personnel property gatherstem, or these persons directive, accurate and complete of fine and imprisonment for then coverage is terminated to permit. I understand that of overage is in violation of state	TROLLING STORM WAS IENTS (see Instructions or sents were prepared under- ered and evaluated the info- city responsible for gatheri- b. I am aware that there are for knowing violations. the facility is no longer auti- discharging pollutants in at- tic law.	my direction or supermation submitted. Ing the information, to significant penaltic morized to discharge form water associated	S? YES Ervision in acco Based on my i the information s for submittin	NO relance with a nubmitted g false
is THE SWPPP UP-TO-DATE of IF NO, PLEASE ATTACH RECONSTRUCTION of law that this system designed to assure that qualifiers on or persons who manage the system designed to assure that qualifiers on or persons who manage the system best of my knowledge and belief, information, including the possibility further certify that I understand with adustrial activity under this general waters of the state without NPDES constitution.	AND EFFECTIVE IN CON QUIRED SWPPP AMENDM is document and all attachm led personnel property gatherstem, or these persons directive, accurate and complete of fine and imprisonment for then coverage is terminated to permit. I understand that of overage is in violation of state	TROLLING STORM WAS MENTS (see Instructions or ments were prepared under- ered and evaluated the info- city responsible for gatheria. I am aware that there are or knowing violations. the facility is no longer auti- discharging pollutants in at the law. 12 Dat	my direction or supermation submitted. Ing the information, to significant penaltic morized to discharge form water associated	S? YES Ervision in acco Based on my i the information s for submittin storm water as d with industri	NO relance with a nubmitted g false
is THE SWPPP UP-TO-DATE IF NO, PLEASE ATTACH RECONSTRUCTION OF	AND EFFECTIVE IN CON QUIRED SWPPP AMENDM is document and all attachm led personnel property gatherstem, or these persons directive, accurate and complete of fine and imprisonment for then coverage is terminated to permit. I understand that of overage is in violation of state	TROLLING STORM WAS MENTS (see Instructions or ments were prepared under- ered and evaluated the info- city responsible for gatheria. I am aware that there are or knowing violations. the facility is no longer auti- discharging pollutants in at the law. 12 Dat	my direction or supermention submitted. Ing the information, the significant penaltic morized to discharge form water associated. 1/21/2015 Executive Vice	S? YES Ervision in acco Based on my i the information s for submittin storm water as d with industri	NO relance with a submitted g false succinted with the succinted with

Page 2 of 2

Jackson, Mississippi 39225

RECEIVED
DEC 2 8 2015

Dept. of Environmental Quality

7015 0920 0001 4422 4689 Return Receipt Requested

December 21, 2015

Mississippi Department of Environmental Quality Office of Pollution Control Chief, Environmental Permits Division Post Office Box 2261 Jackson, Mississippi 39225

Re: Baseline Storm Water General Permit Re-Coverage Notice Ref. General NPDES Coverage Number MSR002225 Enterprise Refined Products, LLC Aberdeen Terminal

To Whom It May Concern:

Enterprise Refined Products Company, LLC (Enterprise) is authorized to discharge storm water in accordance with the Mississippi Department of Environmental Quality (MDEQ) Baseline Storm Water General Permit, General NPDES Coverage Number MSR002225 issued to the Enterprise Aberdeen Terminal located in Aberdeen, Monroe County, Mississippi. Attached is a completed Baseline Storm Water General Permit Re-Coverage Form for the Aberdeen Terminal requesting continued authorization to discharge storm water in accordance with the referenced permit. As required, the form has been submitted within 45 days of the date of the re-coverage notice.

If you have questions or require additional information, please contact Danny Smith, Field Environmental Manager at 225.773.4098 or Patrick Guelfo at 225.931.1274.

Yours truly,

Jon E. Fields

Director-Field Environmental

1 Fields

/sjn